

EX. No. 5581/16

M/s. Framework Interiors Vs. Brushman India Ltd.

26.11.2016

Present: Shri Akul Mahendru, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Ld. Counsel for JD.

Reply to the execution petition filed on behalf of JD company.

Through this application Court is apprised that movable and immovable assets of the JD company are under attachment by SBI under a recovery certificate issued by DRT No.3, Delhi.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to look into the matter.

To come up for further proceedings on **21.01.2017**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
26.11.2016