

**Ex. 5581/16**

**M/s. Framework Interiors Vs. Brushman India Ltd.**

**21.01.2017**

**Present:** Shri Akul Mehendru, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JD.

This petition qua execution of arbitral award dated 09.01.2016 for Rs.22.67 lacs alongwith interest. Even though notice of this application was issued to JD but they apprised the Court to an application with their properties are attached under a recovery certificate issued by DRT at New Delhi in a petition filed by SBI. No subsequent details thereof were shared.

As such, in so far as the Naraina Industrial Area address of the JD, a Public Ltd. company is its registered office, let warrants of attachment of the same apart from other movable articles as per inventory undertaken to be filed within a week be issued for **25.03.2017**.

Parties to appear before Ld. ACJ on **25.02.2017**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)  
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI  
21.01.2017