

Ex No.5581/16

Framwork VS Brushman India Pvt Ltd

25.03.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Akul Mehandru for DH along with AR.

Ld. Counsel Sh. R. Ramachandra for JD.

Warrant of attachment issued received with the report that property where the registered office existed at i.e Nariana Industrial Area has been sold by DRT no.3.

Ld counsel for JD is directed to place on record the typed copy of the record of DRT, in so far as the copy is shown in the Court is being not legible. In view of application u/O 21 rule 41 CPC, the JD and its Directors are directed to furnish affidavit of the companies and movable and immovable assets of all the individual Directors in terms of format contain in Hon'ble High Court judgment title “**M/s Bhandari Engineers & Builders Pvt Ltd V/s M/s Maharia Raj Joint Venture & Ors**”.

Put up on **21.04.2017** for purpose fixed.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
25.03.2017