

EX 5581/16
M/S FRAMEWORK INTERIORS Vs. BRUSHMAN INDIA
LIMITED

21.08.2023

Present: Sh. Georgey V. Mathew and Sh. Aditya Avasthi, Ld
counsels for the DH.

None for the JD.

It is informed by Ld counsel for the DH that the next date of hearing before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 06.09.2023, however, at the same time, it is also stated that there is no stay of proceedings against the JD company and the stay is only against the directions in terms of the order dated 02.06.2017 qua the directors. In these circumstances, let court notice be issued to the JD/Ld counsel for the JD now on 16.01.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.08.2023