

EX No. 5581/16  
M/S FRAMEWORK INTERIORS Vs. BRUSHMAN INDIA  
LIMITED

19.07.2024

Present : Mr. Abhinav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder through VC.  
None for the judgment debtor.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder submits that the decree holder has reason to believe that the judgment debtor now has assets. He submits that the last affidavit was filed by the judgment debtor in the year 2017 as per which the judgment debtor did not have any assets. He states that the decree holder has reason to believe that subsequent to the filing of the affidavit, the judgment debtor has acquired assets. He requests that the judgment debtor be directed to file a fresh affidavit disclosing its assets.

Record is perused.

Request is allowed.

Judgment debtor is directed to file an affidavit disclosing its assets. Let the same be done by the next date of hearing after supplying advance copy to the decree holder at least seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up on 20.12.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
19.07.2024

Contd...2/-

-2-

At this stage, Mr. R. Ramachandran, Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor has appeared and he has been informed of the next date of hearing i.e. 20.12.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
19.07.2024