

Ex No. 5581/16
M/s Framework Interiors vs. Brushman India Limited

26.04.2025

Present: Mr. George V. Mathew, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.

Mr. R. Ramachandra, Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor.

Affidavit, copy of order dated 24.04.2025 passed by Hon'ble High Court, documents, reply to application for lifting of corporate veil and replies to the show-cause notices are filed by Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor. Copies are supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder submits that he needs time to go through the same.

To come up for further proceedings on 04.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.04.2025