

EX No. 5581/16

M/S Framework Interiors Vs. Brushman India Limited

01.11.2025

Present: Mr. Georgey V. Mathew, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Mr. Kapil Kumar, Director of JD company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that present execution petition has already been vacated by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order dated 19.09.2024. It is further submitted that JD company has failed to file the affidavit mentioning the current assets of the company in terms of compliance of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

To this, it is submitted by director of JD company that affidavit in compliance of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has already been filed on previous dates and since company has gone into liquidation, he did not have knowledge of current assets of company. It is further stated that the relevant orders/communication between recovery officer and official from State Bank of India have been placed on record in support of submissions.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of JD to address the arguments on the pending applications on the ground that since wife of main counsel is suffering from cancer and she had some medical emergency today, he could not appear in the court.

Submissions heard.

Considering the submissions, put up for arguments on the pending applications on 06.12.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
01.11.2025