

Ex. No. 5581/16
M/s Framework Interiors Vs. Brushman India Limited

24.01.2026

Present: Mr. George V. Mathew, Ld. Counsel for DH through
VC.
Mr. R. Ramachandra, Ld. Counsel for JD along with
Mr. Kapil Kumar, Director of JD company.

An application for waiver of cost is filed by Ld.
Counsel for JD. Let copy of the same be supplied to the opposite
counsel.

Part arguments on application for lifting up of
corporate Will of JD company.

Put up for further arguments on 28.02.2026.

Date is given as per the convenience of both the
parties.

It is submitted by DH that he shall file the rejoinder
to the application between the next date of hearing. Let advance
copy of same be supplied to Ld. Counsel for JD at least 15 days
prior to the next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.01.2026