

Ex. No. 5581/16

M/S FRAMEWORK INTERIORS Vs. BRUSHMAN INDIA
LIMITED

28.02.2026

Present: Mr. George V. Mathew, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Mr. R. Ramachandra, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for DH that he does not wish to file any rejoinder to his application for lifting up of Corporate Veil of JD company.

Adjournment is sought by ld. Counsel for JD to address arguments on the application on the ground that he has to take his wife to hospital.

To come up for further arguments on the above mentioned application on 14.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

28.02.2026