

EX 31/2016 5581/16
MS FRAMEWORK INTERIORS Vs. BRUSHMAN INDIA
LIMITED

14.03.2026

Present: Mr. Rohit Puri Ld. counsel for DH through VC and
Mr. Georgey V Mathew, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH
in person.

Mr. R. Ramachandran, Ld. Counsel for JD alongwith
Director of JD.

Arguments on the application of DH for lifting of
Corporate Veil of JD company heard. Put up for further
arguments if any / orders on 04.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026