

EX 31/2016 5581/16
MS FRAMEWORK INTERIORS Vs. BRUSHMAN
INDIA LIMITED

29.04.2026

Present: Mr. George V Mathew, ld. counsel for DH through
VC.

Mr. R. Ramachandran, ld. counsel for JD.

As per submission of Ld. Counsel for DH, presently no detail of movable/immovable property of JD company is available with DH which can be attached in the present execution petition. Time sought on behalf of DH to furnish details of movable/immovable assets of JD company which can be attached in the present execution petition. Submissions heard.

Considering the fact that presently no detail of movable/immovable property of JD company is available with DH which could be attached in the present execution petition, present execution petition is adjourned sine die with liberty to DH to revive the present execution petition as and when DH is able to trace any other detail of movable/immovable property of JD company.

File be consigned to record room.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.04.2026